www.bourns.com 07/24  •  e/ESD2420
Bourns® Model PTVS1-240C-M
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
Bidirectional High Current Power Transient Voltage Suppressor (PTVS) Diode
The Bourns® Model PTVS1-240C-M is the
industry’s first bidirectional PTVSDiode
capable of handling a  240 V repetitive standoff
voltage and 1 kA of surge current (8/20 µs) in

LLLLL
Typical Part Marking
How to Order
PTVS 1 - 240 C-M
Series
 PTVS = Power TVS High Current Diode
Peak Current Rating
          1 = 1 kA
Repetitive Standoff Voltage
 240 =   240 V
Suffix
     C =  Bidirectional Device
     M =  Surface Mount
Environmental Specifications
Moisture Sensitivity Level ................................................................1
ESD Classification (HBM)............................................................. 3B
 PTVS1-240C-M High Current TVS Diodes
Product Dimensions
This is an RoHS compliant*, molded package with 100 % Sn on the
terminations, and a flammability rating of UL 94-V-0.
E
D
E1
A
C
b
L
b1
L2L1
2.54
(0.100)
2.15
(0.085)
5.33
(0.210)
2.70
(0.106)
18.31
(0.721)
10.80
(0.425)
13.72
(0.540)
Dim. Min. Max.
A 6.94
(0.273)
7.24
(0.285)
b 5.15
(0.203)
5.65
(0.222)
b1 10.55
(0.415)
11.05
(0.435)
C 0.37
(0.015)
0.45
(0.018)
D 13.45
(0.530)
14.60
(0.575)
E 17.85
(0.703)
18.72
(0.737)
E1 15.50
(0.610)
16.05
(0.632)
L 2.30